
Friday, February 11] Y 650 ke. 462 m.
6. 0, 7.0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. London
News
9. QO Correspondence School ses-sion (se3 page 38)9.30 With a Smile and a Song |

70. 0 Devotions: Rev. L. R.
Beaumont
10.20 For , My Lady: "The Musicof Doom
10.45 and There," talk byNelle Scanlan
11. 0 To Lighten the Task‘41.15 Music While You Work412.0 Lunch music (12.15 and1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)2. 0 From Our LibraryClassical music
30 In Varied Mood
3.45 Music While You Work
4.15 Light music
4.46 Children’s session, with"Round the World with Father
Time"
5.45 Dinner music (6.15, LON-
DON NEWS and Propaganda
Front)7. 0 Local news service
7.15 Sports Talk by GordonHutter
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
John Barbirolli and New York
Philharmonic Orchestra,Fantasia and Fugue on "O
Susannah" (Cailliet), ‘‘Parade"
(Chasins) (U.S.A. programme)7. What the American Com-
mentators Say8.0 John Barbirolli and New
York Philharmonic Orchestra,
"Threnody" (Creston) (U.S.A.
programme)
8.10 Studio Recital by RachaelFairlie (soprano),"The First Violet" (Mendels-
Sohn), "‘Whither?’"’? (Schubert),"Tt was the Rose" (Franz), ‘"‘TheAsra" (Rubinstein)8.22 Stokowski and Philadelphia
Orchestra,"Pictures at an _ Exhibition"
(Moussorgsky)
8.57 Station notices

wn
S

8. 0 Newsreel with Commentary
9.25 "Arrows on the Map"
(BBC presentation)
9.42 Conservatoire Orchestra,
Suite, "Couperin’s Tomb"
(Ravel)
470. O Music, mirth and melody
10.50 Propaganda Front
11. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.15 Repetition of Greetingsfrom the Boys Overseas12.0 CLOSE DOWN

NZ AUCKLAND
880 kc. 341 m.

6. 0-6.0 p.m. Light music7.0 After dinner music8.0 "Mail Call" (U.S.A. pro-
gramme)
8.30 "Night Club"9.0 "Nicholas Nickleby"9.15 Varicty
9.30 Musical Comedy and Light
Opera Gems
270, 0 Music for Quiet10.30 Close down

ZAM Be
5. Op.m. Light orchestral selec-tions
Miscellaneous
Orchestral session
Concert
Modern rhythmAir Force Signal Prepara-Oo

estar

Bo0ok

=°
Close down

27, WELLINGTON570 ke, 526m.
(if Parliament is broadcast, 2YCwill transmit this programme)

» 7.45, 8.45 a.m. London
7.30 Breakfast session
9. 0 Correspondence School ses-
sion (see page 38)30 Morning Star
9.40 Music While You Work
10.10 Devotional Service
10.25 Quiet interlude
10.28 t0 10.30 Time signals
10.40 For My Lady: Queens of
Song: Eide’ Norena (Norway)

11. 0 Famous Women of theTheatre: Anna Pavlova: A talk
prepared by Pippa Robbins
11.15 Versatile Artists
12. 0 Lunch music (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)2.0 Classical Hour3.0 In Lighter Mood
3.28 t0 3.30 Time signals
3.30 Music While You Work
4.43 Non-stop Variety4.45-5.15 Children’s session
5.45 Dinner music (6.15, LONDON NEWS and Propaganda
Front)7,0 Reserved7.15 BBC talk
7.28 t0 7.30 Time signals7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
In Quiet Mood: Music fromthe Masters
7.45 What the American Com
mentators Say
8. 0 Andersen Tyrer (pianist),Sonata in A

_ Major, K.331(Mozart), Etude de Concert (de
Schlozer), Reflections (Tyrer),Bourree Fantasque (Chabrier)
(A Studio recital)8.30 The BBC Brains Trust In
"Any Questions?": The guest
speakers: Jan Masaryk, deputyPrime Minister of Czechoslovakia, and Dr. Malcolm Sargent,
the well-known musical conductor. The "permanents":Lieut.-Commander Gould, Commander Campbell, Dr. Joad and
the Questionmaster, Donald Mc
Cullough (BBC recording)8.58 Station notices
9. 0 Newsreel with Commentary9.26 Interlude
9.30 N.Z. News for the -N.Z.
Forces in the Pacific Islands
(Broadcast simultaneously from
the P. and T. Department’s
shortwave station ZLT7, on
6.715 megacycles, 44.67 metres)
9.40 For the Bandsman:
Band of H.M. Life Guards,
On Parade with Eric Coates —band Of H.M. Grenadier Guards,"La Paloma" (Yradier)
Band of H.M. Welsh Guards,
"Merry Hunting Day," ‘"Coro-
nation Bells" (Partridge)
Massed Bands of the Aldershot
and Eastern Commands,"The Standard of St. George’(Alford)
Massed Bands of the Aldershot
Command,
Adagio from "Pathetiqu:" Son-
ata (Beethoven)
Foden’s Motor Works Band,
"Song of the’ Fatherland"
(Dunaj2wsky )
Fairey Aviation Works Band,
Slavonic Dance No. 8 (Dvorak)
10.10 Rhythm on Record: New
dance recordings, compered by"Turntable"
10.50 Propaganda Front
11. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.15 Repetition of Talks and
Greetings from the Boys Over-
seas12.0 CLOSE DOWN

OW, WELLINGTON840 kc. 357 m.

5. Op.m. Variety
6. 0 Dinner music
7. O After dinner music
8. 0 Variety
8.45 Fred Waring, (U.S.A, pro-gramme)
9. 0 SONATA PROGRAMME:
Watson Forbes (viola), and
Denise Lassimore (piano), So-nata in D (Bach)
9.13 Joan Hammond (soprano)9.17 Frank Merrick (piano),
Sonata in C Minor (Field)
9.30 Air Force Signal Prepara-tion
10. 0 At Close of Day10.30 Close down

| 2N7 WELLINGTON
990 kc. 303 m.

7. 0 p.m. Comedyland7.30 Ye Old Tim? Music Hall
7.43 With a Smile and a Song8.25 Krazy Kapers
Stars of the Concert Hall"North of Moscow"
Tempo Di Valse
Close down=Peo
a=

2N7 (33 NEW PLYMOUTH810 ke. 370m.
8. 0 p.m. Studio programme8. 0 Station notice2s
9. 2 Recordings10.0 Close down7 [r] NAPIER |

750 ke. 395m.
7.0, 7.45,8.45 a.m. London News
9. 0-9.30 Correspondence Schoolsession (see page 38)

|
11. 0 Morning Programme12.0 Lunch music (12.15 and
1.15.p.m., LONDON NEWS)5. O Aunt Helen
6. 0 "Kitchener of Khartoum"
6.15 LONDON NEWS and Pro-
paganda Front
6.45 Station announcements"William the Condueror’’.
7. O After dinner music
7.30 Heatherland
7.45 What the American Com-mentators Say8. 0 Variety8.30 Dance session by ArtieShaw and his Orchestra
9. 0 Newsreel with Commentary9.25 Ambassadors Quartet withCharles Magnante (accordionist)9.37 Gracie Fields, ‘"‘All for Oneand One for All" (Harper)9.40 Hillingdon Orchestra, "Mini-ature Mifitiamen" (Ives)9.43 Peter Dawson (bass-bari-
tone), "Drake’s Call" (Keats)9.46 Jeanne Gautier (violin),"Short Story" (Gershwin)9.48 ‘Mr. Chalmers, K.C."10. 0 Close down

FeyANE
7. Op.m. "The Crimson Trail"7.22 Light music
8. 0 Sketches and variety8.30 Light classical music9.1 Grand Op2ra excerpts9.48 "The Travelling Troubadours"

bes
0 Close down

|

2272S) GISBORNE980 ke. 306 m.
7. Op.m. After dinner musicOur Evening Star: Nelson
ddy
7:30 Melody and Rhythm7.45 Charlie Kunz (piano),8. 0 Variety on the Air8.30 The Stones Cry- Out:Swansea Market
8.45 Variety on the Air9.30 Dance programme10. 0 Clos? down

BY, CHRISTCHURCH720 ka «36416 m.

a0, 7.0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. Londonews
8..0 Correspondence School ses
sion (se3 page 38)9.30 Morning programme10.0 For M Lady: Notable
Namesakes of the Famous
10.30 ena Seryice10.45

Help
music

11.15 for the Home
Sarah McKee

11.30 Music While You Work12.0 Lunch music (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)2.0 Music While You Work

,2.30 Rhythm Parade =3.0 Classical Hour
4. 0 Variety programme= Light Orchestras and Balads
4.45 Children’s session
5.45 Dinner music (6.15, LON
DON NEWS and PropagandaFront)
7. O Local news service
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
From the ‘Studio: Bernard
Barker (violinist),Five Negro Spirituals, transcribed for the violin by WilliamPrimrose,"Tm a-Trav’lin’ to ths Grave,""March On," "Gwine to Ride Up

tr
the Chariot," "Pll Hear the
apes Sound," "Rise Mourn-

7
7.45 What the American Com-
mentators Say8.0 John Barbirolli and NewYork Philharmonic Orchestra,Overture to "The Old Maid and
the Thief" (Menotti, arr. Bar-birolli)
(U.S.A. programme)8.4 Studio recital by David
Halliday (bass),"Within These Sacred Walls"
(Mozart), "Sombre Grove"(Lully), "Panis Angelicus"(Franck)
8.14 Alfred Cortot (pianist),with Orchestra conducted byJohn Barbirolli,
Concerto No, ° in F Minor, Op.21 (Chopin)8.47 Polish Army Choir,"Polish Lancers Song," ‘WhenI Left My _ Bonnie Lassie,""Polish National Anthem,"
"Song of Warsaw" (trad.)8.53 Mischa Elman (violinist),Nocturne in D Flat Major
(Chopin)8.58 Station notices
9. 0 Newsreel with Commentary9.25 Grieg and his Music9.55 The Boston Symphony

|
"Pops" Orchestra, conducted byArthur Fiedler (U.S.A. pro-
gramme)10.50 Propaganda Front
11. 0 LONDON NEWS11.15 Repetition of Talks and
|

Greetings from the Boys Over-seas12.0 CLOSE DOWN

SW erencea p.m. Early evening melo-8e
6. 0 Everyman’s Music7. 0 After dinner music8.0 For the Bandsman, with"Mr. Chalmers, K.C." at 8.259. 0 Opera and its Stars9.30 Air Force Signal Prepara-ntio
10. O Time for Mirth
10.30 Close down

72 GREYMOUTH940 kc. 319m.
7.0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. London News
9. 0 Correspondence School ses-
sion (see page 38)9.30 Josephine Clare: "Good
Housekeeping"0. 0 Devotional Service12.0 Lunch music (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)8. 0 Classical programme
re Miscellaneous recordings
5. 0
Dance music

. "Richard the Lionheart"
5.30 Dinner music
6.15 LONDON NEWS and Pro-
paganda Front
6.4 Songs of the West
6.57 Station notices7. 0 Evening programme7.16 H.M. Grenadier Guards
Band, ‘‘Merry Wives of Wind-sor’ (Nickolai)
7.26 Band of H.M. Irish Guards,

|
English Folk Songs and Dances

| (arr. Fairfield)
7.38 Goldman Band, "On the
Hudson," "On the Alert" (Gold-
man)
7.45 What the American Com-
mentators Say8.0 Variety and Vaudeville
8.30 Orchestras and Ballads
9. O Newsreel with Commentary9.25 London Palladium Orch-
estra, ‘‘Nautical Moments" (ar,

— Winter)
9.33 Baffles, in "The Case of
the Curious Bride"
10. 0 Close down

Gl, Y 790 ke. 380 m.

6. 0, 7.0,7.45,8.45 a.m. London
News9.0 Correspondence School ses-
sion (see page 389.30 Music While You Work
10.20 Devotional Service11.0 For My Lady: MusicalMiniatures: Bishop11.15 A.C.E. TALK: Three Prac-tical Clothing Talks: (1) ‘‘Mak-ing for Self and Family"11.30 Musical Silhouettes
12. 0 Lunch music (12.15 and
1.145 p.m., LONDON NEWS)


